compared to the Base scenario from 45 to 39 by 2029. Furthermore, in a Bear scenario, the B2C-segment

is still hesitant to return to retail, while no mobility increase in the housing market occurs as a

consequence of the macro-economic headwinds interest and inflation, resulting in a flat gross margin of

34.5% from 2023 and onward. Moreover, in a bear scenario, revenue per store is expected to grow at 2%

CAGR, only with annual price hikes, and Revenue in total for the Company to grow at a CAGR of 10.8%

through 2027 as a consequence of the low activity in the housing market. By this setup, EBIT and EBIT

margin is estimated to NOK 67m and 3.4% by 2026. Through the DCF a target multiple of 12x EV/EBIT

2026 of NOK 67m is motivated, while the peer-table motivates target multiple of 11.6x EV/EBIT 2026 of

NOK 67m. Equally weighted, a target multiple of 11.8x EV/EBIT 2026 of NOK 67m is motivated, implying a

potential price per share of NOK 9.7 in a Bear scenario.

Elektroimportøren AS (ELIMP)

Bull Scenario

NOK 24.4

Bear Scenario

NOK 9.7

8

Bull scenario forecast

Source: The Company and Analyst Group estimates

NOKm

Source: The Company and Analyst Group estimates

NOKm
Bear scenario forecast

1,485
1,624 1,603 1,627

1,867
2,063

2,398

145 114 40 39 98 136 190

38.6% 37.3%
34.5% 34.7% 36.0% 36.5% 37.0%

9.8%
7.0%

2.5% 2.4%
5.3% 6.6% 7.9%

-10.0%

-5.0%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

35.0%

40.0%

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

2021A 2022A 2023A 2024A 2025E 2026E 2027E

Revenue EBIT Gross Margin EBIT Margin

1,485
1,624 1,603 1,627

1,831 1,985

2,143

145 114 40 39 57 67 79

38.6% 37.3%
34.5% 34.7% 34.5% 34.5%

34.5%

9.8%
7.0%

2.5% 2.4% 3.1% 3.4% 3.7%

-10.0%

-5.0%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

35.0%

40.0%

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

2021A 2022A 2023A 2024A 2025E 2026E 2027E

Revenue EBIT Gross Margin EBIT Margin

Appendix

Please read our disclaimer at the end of the report

Elektroimportøren AS (ELIMP)

9

1,485
1,624 1,603 1,627

1,831
2,023

2,352

145 114 40 39 76 112 15059 60 59 56 57 60 62

9.8%
7.0%

2.5% 2.4% 4.1% 5.5% 6.4%

38.6% 37.3%
34.5% 34.7% 35.5% 36.0%

36.0%

-10.0%

-5.0%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

35.0%

40.0%

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

2021A 2022A 2023A 2024A 2025E 2026E 2027E

Revenue EBIT Revenue per Store EBIT Margin Gross Margin

Financial Forecast Base Scenario
NOKm

Source: The Company and Analyst Group estimates

Income Statement Base Scenario

NOKm 2021A 2022A 2023A 2024A 2025E 2026E 2027E 2028E 2029E

Revenue 1,485.0 1,623.6 1,602.9 1,627.0 1,831.2 2,023.5 2,352.0 2,651.6 2,833.4

COGS -912.3 -1,019.1 -1,051.2 -1,062.0 -1,181.1 -1,295.0 -1,505.3 -1,697.0 -1,813.4

Gross Profit 572.7 604.4 551.7 565.0 650.1 728.5 846.7 954.6 1,020.0